

DL-145

13.12.2023
Court No.5
(AD)

MAT 2340 of 2023
With
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2023

**M/S Ram Chand Jagdish Chand registered
partnership firm & Anr.**

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sakhya Sen

Ms. N. Adhya

Mr. A. Sarkar

... for the appellants.

Mr. K.J. Tewari

Mr. T.J. Tewari

... for the respondent no.4.

On the prayer made on behalf of the parties, list
the matter on December 19, 2023.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)