

04
19.12.2023
S.D.

M.A.T. 2340 of 2023
With
CAN 1 of 2023
CAN 2 of 2023
M/s. Ram Chand Jagdish Chand & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Nilanjana Adhya
....For the appellants.
Mr. Supratim Dhar
Mr. Amritlal Chatterjee
...For the State
Mr. Tarun Jyoti Tewari
..For the Respondent No. 4

In re: **CAN 2 of 2023**

This is an application for condonation of delay of 15 days in preferring the appeal.

State and the Union of India are represented.

None of the appearing counsel for the respondents opposes the prayer for condonation of delay.

In such circumstances, delay of 15 days is condoned.

CAN 2 of 2023 is disposed of.

In re: **CAN 1 of 2023**

This is an application for stay.

The issues raised in the appeal require hearing. Therefore, it would be appropriate that CAN 1 of 2023 is disposed of by permitting the appellants to file an informal Paper Book incorporating all the papers used before the learned Single Judge.

Informal Paper Book be filed within four weeks after Vacation.

List the appeal in the Monthly List of February 2024.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)