

06
06.01.2025
Ct. No. 11
Jayanta

FMA 65 of 2024

**M/s Ram Chand Jagdish Chand & Anr.
vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Reetobrata Mitra, Ld. Lr. Adv
Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar
Mr. Avishek Guha
Mr. A. Majumdar

....For the Appellants.

Mr. Kumar Jyoti Tewari, Ld. Sr. Adv
Mr. Tarun Jyoti Tewari

....For the Respondent no. 4.

We have been informed by Mr. Mitra, learned advocate appearing for the appellants that informal paper books have already been filed and the appeal is ready for hearing.

Today, however, no one appears on behalf of the State respondents though Mr. Tewari, learned advocate appearing for the respondent no. 4, is present.

In view thereof, list the matter for final hearing in the combined monthly list of February, 2025.

**(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee,J.) (Tapabrata
Chakraborty,J.)**

