

03
19.03.2025
Ct. No. 11
Jayanta

FMA 65 of 2024

**M/s Ram Chand Jagdish Chand & Anr.
vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Avishek Guha
Mr. A. Majumdar
Ms. V. Neewar

....For the Appellants.

On personal ground of one of us (Reetobroto Kumar Mitra-J.), the matter stands released from our list.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble The Chief Justice for assignment.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra,J.)(Tapabrata Chakraborty,J.)