

Item-
4. 04-04-2025

FMA 65 of 2024

sg

Ct. 8

M/s. Ram Chand Jagdish Chand & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Joyjit Ganguly
Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar
Mr. Avishek Guha
Mr. Shilpa Das

... for the appellants

Mr. Kousidi Bose,
Mr. Somriddhi Roy
Mr. Deepankar Bhakta

...for UOI

1. This matter has been assigned by the Hon'ble the Chief Justice by an Administrative Order dated 1st April, 2025 to a Bench to be presided over by one of us (Soumen Sen, J.). The matter is listed today.
2. We have heard Mr. Jayjit Ganguly, learned Counsel for the appellant.
3. A prayer for adjournment is made on behalf of the UOI.
4. The State is not represented.
5. Let an appropriate notice be served upon the office of the learned Government Pleader with an intimation that this matter shall be listed on 25th April, 2025.
6. List the matter on 25th April, 2025.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)