

07.01.2026

FMA 65 of 2024

**M/S Ram Chand Jagdish Chand & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Abhijit Sarkar

... ... for the appellants

On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing for the appellants, let this matter again appear in the list on 14th January, 2026 at 2.00 P.M.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)