

21.01.2026

FMA 65 of 2024

**M/S Ram Chand Jagdish Chand & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Jayjit Ganguly
Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar
Mr. D. Sharma
Mr. A. Guha
Ms. V. Newar
Mr. A. Majumdar

... ... for the appellants

Mr. Supratim Dhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amritlal Chatterjee

... ... for the State

Heard learned counsels appearing for the parties.

Let this matter again appear in the list on 4th
February, 2026 at 2.00 P.M.

Learned counsels for the parties are requested to
file their short notes of arguments on the date of hearing.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)