

11.02.2026

FMA 65 of 2024

**M/S Ram Chand Jagdish Chand & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Jayjit Ganguly
Mr. Rudrajit Sarkar
Mr. A. Guha
Ms. V. Newar
Mr. A. Majumdar

... .. for the appellants

Mr. Kumarjyoti Tewari
Mr. Tarunjyoti Tewari

... .. for the respondent No.4

Learned counsels appearing for the appellants and the respondent No.4 are present. But the answering respondent being the State, no one appears for the State at the time of call.

For the ends of justice, let this matter be again taken up on 25th February, 2026.

Learned counsel for the appellants is requested to intimate the State about the next date.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)